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G.N.No. 325  /  2012 

ESTATE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MICHAL DEPAUNE of Buada District had been 

determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 165 c.l Yatam 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 42 c.l Anerue 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 43 c.l Anerue 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 66 c.l - 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 85 c.l Aribwebwe 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 97 c.l Eatekauwe 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 143 c.l Atemeniner 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 363 c.l Iabato 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 386 c.l Aribwebwe 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 370 z Atorir 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 178 z Bwitiemar 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 396 c.l Gagauwongo 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 329 p.l - 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 341 p.l - 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 209 c.l Yangor 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 205 c.l Aiue 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 235 c.l Yangor 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 245 c.l Iyaranemet 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 243 c.l Iyaranemet 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 240 c.l Anibawo 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 239 c.l Anibawo 43/02 1/65 

Buada 272 c.l Animaeor 43/02 1/65 

Buada 295 c.l Atuyumen 43/02 1/65 

Buada 293 c.l Ianemara 43/02 1/65 

Buada 306 c.l Oebuebin 43/02 1/65 

Buada 307 c.l Eibwijeje 43/02 1/65 

Buada 318 c.l Iaranapo 43/02 1/65 

Buada 280 c.l Eaterebabao 43/02 1/65 

Buada 112 p.l Aujo 43/02 1/65 

Buada 72 p.l Ijakabab 43/02 1/65 

Buada 163 p.l Aeboe 43/02 1/65 

Buada 155 p.l Aneawok 43/02 1/65 
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Buada 59 p.l Ijakabab 43/02 1/65 

Buada 23 p.l Maren 43/02 1/65 

Buada 51 p.l Ianbononepe 43/02 1/65 

Boe 9 p.l - 43/02 1/65 

Buada 400 c.l Atta 40/11 1/65 

Boe 125 c.l Airan 43/02 1/65 

Denigomodu 69 p.l Anota 43/02 1/65 

Denigomodu 195 c.l Atumurumur 43/02 1/65 

Yaren 353 p.l Maren 43/02 1/65 

Buada 365 c.l Buada 43/02 1/65 

Denigomodu 41 c.l Darawa 43/02 1/65 

Aiwo 244 c.l Iyaranamet 43/02 1/65 

Buada 226 c.l Ategoba 43/02 1/65 

Buada 363 c.l Bware 11/84 1/65 

Buada 347 c.l Ueo 76/82 1/65 

Aiwo 387 c.l Aribwebwe 43/02 1/130 

Buada 26 p.l Maren 43/02 1/130 

Buada 63 p.l Ijakabab 43/02 1/130 

Buada 308 c.l Adungidunger 43/02 1/130 

Buada 319 c.l Idaubugia 43/02 1/130 

Buada 346 c.l Uae 43/02 1/130 

Meneň 204 p.l Maren 43/02 1/130 

Denigomodu 141 c.l Idarauwa 43/02 1/130 

Buada 358 c.l Aredeto 43/02 1/130 

Yaren 347 p.l Maren 43/02 1/130 

Aiwo 229 c.l Yangor 76/82 1/130 

Aiwo 259 c.l Yangor 76/82 1/130 

Aiwo 375 c.l Orro 76/82 1/130 

Aiwo 410 c.l Orro 76/82 1/130 

Buada 236 c.l Oebin 76/82 1/130 

Buada 252 c.l Oreb 76/82 1/130 

Denigomodu 233 p.l Ijongidero 76/82 1/130 

Denigomodu 234 p.l Iderere 76/82 1/130 

Yaren 57 c.l Yaren, Moure 76/82 1/130 

Yaren 58 c.l Yaren 76/82 1/130 

Buada 341 c.l Aromwemwe 19/83 1/104 

Buada 209 c.l Ubweno 19/83 1/104 

Buada 210 c.l Ubweno 19/83 1/104 

Aiwo 411 c.l Eatderienago 29/86 1/104 

Aiwo 298 p.l Anibubu 76/82 1/156 

Buada 38 p.l Ijati 30/88 1/156 

Buada 43 p.l Ijati 76/82 1/156 

Anibare 146 p.l Anotsiya 43/02 1/390 

Anibare 148 p.l Anotisya 43/02 1/390 

Denigomodu 103 c.l Iderere 76/82 1/195 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

MICHAL DEPAUNE of Buada District are as follows; 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 165 Yatam Chris Tigga Depaune 1/65 

Aiwo 42 Anerue -do-  

Aiwo 43 Anerue -do-  

Aiwo 66 - -do-  

Aiwo 85 Aribwebwe -do-  

Aiwo 97 Eatekauwe -do-  

Aiwo 143 Atemeniner -do-  

Aiwo 363 Iabato -do-  

Aiwo 386 Aribwebwe -do-  

Aiwo 370 Atorir -do-  

Aiwo 178 Bwitiemar -do-  

Aiwo 396 Gagauwongo -do-  

Aiwo 329 - -do-  

Aiwo 341 - -do-  

Aiwo 209 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 205 Aiue -do-  

Aiwo 235 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 245 Iyaranemet -do-  

Aiwo 243 Iyaranemet -do-  

Aiwo 240 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 239 Anibawo -do-  

Buada 272 Animaeor -do-  

Buada 295 Atuyumen -do-  

Buada 293 Ianemara -do-  

Buada 306 Oebuebin -do-  

Buada 307 Eibwijeje -do-  

Buada 318 Iaranapo -do-  

Buada 280 Eaterebabao -do-  

Buada 112 Aujo -do-  

Buada 72 Ijakabab -do-  

Buada 163 Aeboe -do-  

Buada 155 Aneawok -do-  

Buada 59 Ijakabab -do-  

Buada 23 Maren -do-  

Buada 51 Ianbononepe -do-  

Boe 9 - -do-  

Buada 400 Atta -do-  

Boe 125 Airan -do-  

Denigomodu 69 Anota -do-  

Denigomodu 195 Atumurumur -do-  
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Yaren 353 Maren -do-  

Buada 365 Buada -do-  

Denigomodu 41 Darawa -do-  

Aiwo 244 Iyaranamet -do-  

Buada 226 Ategoba -do-  

Buada 363 Bware -do-  

Buada 347 Ueo -do-  

Aiwo 387 Aribwebwe Chris Tigga Depaune 1/130 

Buada 26 Maren -do-  

Buada 63 Ijakabab -do-  

Buada 308 Adungidunger -do-  

Buada 319 Idaubugia -do-  

Buada 346 Uae -do-  

Meneň 204 Maren -do-  

Denigomodu 141 Idarauwa -do-  

Buada 358 Aredeto -do-  

Yaren 347 Maren -do-  

Aiwo 229 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 259 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 375 Orro -do-  

Aiwo 410 Orro -do-  

Buada 236 Oebin -do-  

Buada 252 Oreb -do-  

Denigomodu 233 Ijongidero -do-  

Denigomodu 234 Iderere -do-  

Yaren 57 Yaren, Moure -do-  

Yaren 58 Yaren -do-  

Buada 341 Aromwemwe Chris Tigga Depaune 1/104 

Buada 209 Ubweno -do-  

Buada 210 Ubweno -do-  
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Aiwo 411 Eatderienago -do-  

Aiwo 298 Anibubu Chris Tigga Depaune 1/156 

Buada 38 Ijati -do-  

Buada 43 Ijati -do-  

Anibare 146 Anotsiya Chris Tigga Depaune 1/390 

Anibare 148 Anotisya -do-  

Denigomodu 103 Iderere Chris Tigga Depaune 1/195 

 

NOTE 1: Upon the demise of the above without issue, then all should revert to Kerri-lane Tebouwa 

(Depaune.) 

Upon the demise of the above with issue then this should be shared equally by all siblings of 

Chris Tigga Depaune and Kerri-lane Tebouwa. 

 

  House in Buada owned by the deceased will now be under Chris Tigga Depaune’s name. 

 

NOTE 2: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 326  /  2012 

ESTATE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late PRESLEY DEBAO of Yaren District had been 

determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 6 p.l Ebara 71/89 1/9 

Anetan 22 p.l Aeape 71/89 1/9 

Anetan 41 c.l Anbwijan 71/89 1/9 

Anetan 42 c.l Ebutae 71/89 1/9 

Anetan 77 c.l Atangaranaine 71/89 1/9 

Anetan 86 c.l Iyubinuqui 71/89 1/9 

Baitsi 100 c.l Marage 71/89 1/9 

Boe 72 c.l Eidienduaga, Arogi 71/89 1/9 

Meneň 172 c.l Ubange, Ibonge 71/89 1/9 

Meneň 173 c.l Ubange, Ibonge 71/89 1/9 

Yaren 64 c.l Yaren 71/89 1/9 

Yaren 66 c.l Yaren 71/89 1/9 

Yaren 99 c.l Ibada 71/89 1/9 

Yaren 242 z Anibare, Eigorebawin 71/89 1/9 

Yaren 259 p.l Atangoak 71/89 1/9 

Yaren 300 p.l Baraidona 71/89 1/9 

Yaren 15 z Dabodine 71/89 1/27 
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Yaren 163 c.l Eijeduderere 71/89 1/27 

Anabar 42 p.l Anibubu 71/89 1/36 

Anabar 53 c.l Anibubu 71/89 1/36 

Anetan 35 c.l Anaquanne 71/89 1/36 

Anetan 65 c.l Anuwuroija 71/89 1/36 

Anetan 88 c.l Anuwuroija 71/89 1/36 

Anetan 145 c.l Anuworija 71/89 1/36 

Anibare 251 p.l Mwane 71/89 1/36 

Anibare 358 p.l Aner 71/89 1/36 

Ewa 66 p.l Anoeror 71/89 1/36 

Ijuw 119 p.l Mongorin 71/89 1/36 

Anetan 25 p.l Botibab 71/89 1/54 

Anetan 33 z Anakwane 71/89 1/54 

Meneň 372 c.l Amwararo 71/89 1/75 

Anibare 107 c.l Anuquoge 71/89 1/108 

Meneň 170 c.l Ubange, Ibonge 71/89 1/360 

Meneň 171 c.l Ubange, Ibonge 65/90 1/360 

Meneň 174 c.l Ubange, Ibonge 65/90 1/360 

Anibare 301 c.l Anibare 71/89 1/405 

Anibare 10 c.l Iangan 71/89 1/540 

Anibare 11 c.l Iangan 71/89 1/540 

Anibare 256 p.l Anebe 71/89 1/675 

Uaboe 60 p.l Oquore 71/89 1/3240 

Baitsi 9 p.l Yanera 71/89 5/72 

Meneň 359 c.l Ibonge  71/89 6/225 

Nibok 199 c.l Ianaeae 71/89 6/225 

Baitsi 96 c.l Beduwo 71/89 6/225 

Baitsi 97 c.l Beduwo 71/89 6/225 

Baitsi 156 c.l Daradae 71/89 6/225 

Baitsi 158 c.l Iateideramira 71/89 6/225 

Baitsi 165 p.l Ibori 71/89 6/225 

Baitsi 197 p.l Bedio 71/89 6/225 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

PRESLEY DEBAO of Yaren District are as follows; 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 6 Ebara Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/81 

1/81 

1/81 

1/81 

1/81 

1/81 

1/81 

1/81 

1/81 
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Anetan 22 Aeape As for portion no. 6 p.l Anabar 

Anetan 41 Anbwijan -do-  

Anetan 42 Ebutae -do-  

Anetan 77 Atangaranaine -do-  

Anetan 86 Iyubinuqui -do-  

Baitsi 100 Marage -do-  

Boe 72 Eidienduaga, Arogi -do-  

Meneň 172 Ubange, Ibonge -do-  

Meneň 173 Ubange, Ibonge -do-  

Yaren 64 Yaren -do-  

Yaren 66 Yaren -do-  

Yaren 99 Ibada -do-  

Yaren 242 Anibare, Eigorebawin -do-  

Yaren 259 Atangoak -do-  

Yaren 300 Baraidona -do-  

Yaren 15 Dabodine Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/243 

1/243 

1/243 

1/243 

1/243 

1/243 

1/243 

1/243 

1/243 

Yaren 163 Eijeduderere As for portion no. 15 c.l Yaren 

Anabar 42 Anibubu Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

Anabar 53 Anibubu As for portion no. 42 p.l Anabar 

Anetan 35 Anaquanne -do-  

Anetan 65 Anuwuroija -do-  

Anetan 88 Anuwuroija -do-  

Anetan 145 Anuworija -do-  

Anibare 251 Mwane -do-  

Anibare 358 Aner -do-  

Ewa 66 Anoeror -do-  

Ijuw 119 Mongorin -do-  
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Anetan 25 Botibab Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/486 

1/486 

1/486 

1/486 

1/486 

1/486 

1/486 

1/486 

1/486 

Anetan 33 Anakwane As for portion no. 25 p.l Anetan 

Meneň 372 Amwararo Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/675 

1/675 

1/675 

1/675 

1/675 

1/675 

1/675 

1/675 

1/675 

Anibare 107 Anuquoge Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/972 

1/972 

1/972 

1/972 

1/972 

1/972 

1/972 

1/972 

1/972 

Meneň 170 Ubange, Ibonge Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/1530 

1/1530 

1/1530 

1/1530 

1/1530 

1/1530 

1/1530 

1/1530 

1/1530 

Meneň 171 Ubange, Ibonge As for portion no. 170 c.l Meneň 

Meneň 174 Ubange, Ibonge -do-  

Anibare 301 Anibare Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/3645 

1/3645 

1/3645 

1/3645 

1/3645 

1/3645 

1/3645 

1/3645 

1/3645 
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Anibare 10 Iangan Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

Anibare 11 Iangan As for portion no. 10 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 256 Anebe Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/6075 

1/6075 

1/6075 

1/6075 

1/6075 

1/6075 

1/6075 

1/6075 

1/6075 

Uaboe 60 Oquore Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

1/29160 

1/29160 

1/29160 

1/29160 

1/29160 

1/29160 

1/29160 

1/29160 

1/29160 

Baitsi 9 Yanera Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

5/648 

5/648 

5/648 

5/648 

5/648 

5/648 

5/648 

5/648 

5/648 

Meneň 359 Ibonge  Eininiga Roneida Debao LTO 

Milly Dongobir LTO 

Allan R.E Debao 

Jacinta Ilmadonna Agir 

Benita Eidemaun Debao 

Francisco R.L Debao 

Virgita A.E Roland 

Joe- Bronson Debao 

Kamaron Kun 

2/675 

2/675 

2/675 

2/675 

2/675 

2/675 

2/675 

2/675 

2/675 

Nibok 199 Ianaeae As for portion no. 359 c.l Meneň 

Baitsi 96 Beduwo -do-  
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Baitsi 97 Beduwo -do-  

Baitsi 156 Daradae -do-  

Baitsi 158 Iateideramira -do-  

Baitsi 165 Ibori -do-  

Baitsi 197 Bedio -do-  

 

NOTE : Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 327  /  2012 

ESTATE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ANDRE NOTTE of Uaboe District had been 

determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Nibok 238 c.l Ati 41/88 1/8 

Nibok 129 c.l Ati 41/88 1/12 

Uaboe 68 c.l Uaboe, Dago 41/88 1/12 

Baitsi 199 z Betio 41/88 1/24 

Nibok 122 p.l Anibaro 41/88 1/36 

Anibare 230 p.l Mockin 41/88 1/48 

Uaboe 115 c.l Mueoen 41/88 1/48 

Uaboe 137 p.l Mapweo 41/88 1/48 

Nibok 11 p.l - 41/88 1/60 

Nibok 36 p.l - 41/88 1/60 

Nibok 47 p.l - 41/88 1/60 

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen 41/88 1/60 

Nibok 123 p.l Ati 41/88 1/60 

Nibok 248 c.l Angowang 41/88 1/60 

Ewa 70 p.l Ibegu 33/69 1/75 

Ewa 164 c.l Mwamweija 33/69 1/75 

Ewa 165 c.l Arubo 33/69 1/75 

Nibok 74 p.l Oininibok 41/88 1/120 

Nibok 80 p.l Ati 41/88 1/180 

Anibare 88 c.l Bwetamwit 33/69 1/270 

Anibare 89 c.l Bwetamwit 33/69 1/270 

Buada 301 c.l Awiriria 41/88 1/288 

Anibare 53 c.l Agabwe 36/70 2/225 

Nibok 79 p.l Amero 41/88 7/480 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ANDRE NOTTE of Uaboe District are as follows; 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Nibok 238 c.l Ati Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

1/104 

Nibok 129 c.l Ati Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

1/156 

Uaboe 68 c.l Uaboe, Dago As for portion no. 129 c.l Nibok 

Baitsi 199 z Betio Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 

1/312 
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 327  /  2012(Cont’d) 
 

Nibok 122 p.l Anibaro Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

1/468 

Anibare 230 p.l Mockin Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

1/624 

Uaboe 115 c.l Mueoen As for portion no. 230 p.l Anibare 

Uaboe 137 p.l Mapweo -do-  

Nibok 11 p.l - Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

1/780 

Nibok 36 p.l - As for portion no. 11 p.l Nibok 

Nibok 47 p.l - -do-  

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen -do-  

Nibok 123 p.l Ati -do-  

Nibok 248 c.l Angowang -do-  
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 327  /  2012(Cont’d) 
 

Ewa 70 p.l Ibegu Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

1/975 

Ewa 164 c.l Mwamweija As for portion no. 70 p.l Ewa 

Ewa 165 c.l Arubo -do-  

Nibok 74 p.l Oininibok Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

1/1560 

Nibok 80 p.l Ati Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 

1/2340 
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 327  /  2012(Cont’d) 
 

Anibare 88 c.l Bwetamwit Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

1/3510 

Anibare 89 c.l Bwetamwit As for portion no. 88 c.l Anibare 

Buada 301 c.l Awiriria Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

1/3744 

Anibare 53 c.l Agabwe Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 

2/2925 
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G.N.No. 327  /  2012(Cont’d) 
 

Nibok 79 p.l Amero Emma- Joyce Notte 

Shadrach Notte 

Jechonias Notte 

Xantha Notte 

Anderson Notte 

Michael Notte 

Raju Andre 

Roxy Kepae (Notte) 

Larry Notte 

Troy Harris 

Li-June Star (Harris) 

Dillon Harris 

Grace Notte (LTO) 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

7/6240 

 

NOTE : Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 328/ 2012 

AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 56/ 2005, G.N.No. 155/ 2005, page 10, estate of the late  

JUSTINA BENJAMIN; 

 

DELETE:- 

 

Nibok  132   Anuwongan  As for portion no. 22 p.l Denigomodu 

 

INSERT:- 

 

Nibok  132  Anuwongan  As for portion no. 252 p.l Denigomodu 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 


